     Small Size SMD Power Inductor
MGV2520/2016 Series
FEATURES
• Molded inductor with extreme small size
• Saturation current up to 7.9A
• Robust and magnetic shielded construction
• Surface mount device
• Operating temperature -40℃ to 125℃
(including self-heating)
APPLICATIONS
• DC/DC converters
• High current and high switching
frequency power supply application
• Mobile devices and consumer portable
devices
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
P/N
Inductance
(μH)
@1MHz/1mA
±20%
DCR SATURATION CURRENT  RMS CURRENT
(Ω)
Max
(A)  (A)
Typical Max Typical Max
MGV201610R24M-10 0.24  0.021  5.60  5.05  5.00  4.50
MGV201610R33M-10 0.33  0.029  5.00  4.50  4.10  3.69
MGV201610R47M-10 0.47  0.040  4.40  4.00  3.50  3.15
MGV201610R68M-10 0.68  0.049  3.70  3.33  3.40  3.06
MGV2016101R0M-10 1.00  0.069  2.90  2.61  2.60  2.26
MGV2016101R5M-10 1.50  0.129  2.50  2.25  2.00  1.81
MGV2016102R2M-10 2.20  0.150  1.90  1.71  1.70  1.50
MGV201610SR47M-10 0.47  0.030  6.10  5.30  4.50  4.05
MGV201610S1R0M-10 1.00  0.060  3.90  3.30  3.20  3.00
MGV201610S1R5M-10 1.50  0.099  3.40  3.10  2.40  2.20
MGV201610S2R2M-10 2.20  0.140  2.60  2.45  2.20  2.00
MGV252010R22M-10 0.22  0.0125  7.90  7.20  5.90  5.30
MGV252010R33M-10 0.33  0.026  6.10  5.50 4.40  4.00
MGV252010R47M-10 0.47  0.032  4.70 4.20  3.90  3.51
MGV252010R68M-10 0.68  0.044  4.30  3.87  3.40  3.06
MGV2520101R0M-10 1.00  0.054  3.50  3.15  3.00  2.70
MGV2520101R5M-10 1.50  0.091  2.60  2.34  2.50  2.25
MGV2520102R2M-10 2.20  0.119  2.40  2.16  2.30  2.07
MGV2520104R7M-10 4.70  0.262  1.80  1.62  1.36  1.22
MGV252010SR33M-10 0.33  0.022  7.30  6.50  5.60  4.80
MGV252010SR47M-10 0.47  0.029  5.70  5.00  5.20  4.40
MGV252010S1R0M-10 1.00  0.052  4.40  4.00  3.40  3.10
MGV252010S2R2M-10 2.20  0.110  3.30  3.00  2.40  2.10
     Small Size SMD Power Inductor
MGV2520/2016 Series
MGV252012R47M-10 0.47  0.025  5.30  4.95  4.60  4.18
MGV252012R68M-10 0.68  0.035  5.00  4.63  3.70  3.36
MGV2520121R0M-10 1.00  0.049  4.30  3.80 3.50  3.18
MGV2520121R5M-10 1.50  0.077  3.20  2.91  2.50  2.27
MGV2520122R2M-10 2.20  0.098  3.00  2.73  2.27  2.06
MGV2520124R7M-10 4.70  0.235  1.90  1.58  1.55  1.40
MGV252012S1R0M-10 1.00  0.044  4.30  3.80  3.90  3.30
MGV252012S2R2M-10 2.20  0.089  3.50  3.20  2.50  2.20
MGV252012SR47M-10 0.47  0.022  6.80  6.20  5.80  4.90
Remark:
1. The saturation current (Isat) is the DC current at which the inductance will drop about 30% from its original value
without current (at 25℃).
2. The temperature rise current (Irms) is the DC current at which the temperature will increase about 40℃ from 25℃